West Virginia Ethics Commission

Lobbyist Activity Report Form 2018-01

Received

MAY 0 3 2018

W Ethica Commission

Late reporting fine - \$10 per business day past the due date (\$250 maximum)

West Virginia Ethics Commission Attn: Lobbyist Registrar 210 Brooks St., Ste. 300 Charleston, WV 25301

304-558-0664 *No faxed copies*

For office use only:

Postmark	Rec'd
Days late	Fine

		ntact information									
Name Dale Oxley					Phone 304-342-5176						
Address 2220 Washington Street East							Email dale.oxley@yahoo.com				
Addics	Suite 1										
	City, State Zip Charleston, WV 25311										
City, St	ate Zip Cr	iarieston, vvv 253	911								
	1	riod for which this		is being filed							
Check	Report	Period 1/1/19 4/20/19	Due Date	EU 2002		Marie I	-				
X	2018-1	1/1/18-4/30/18	5/15/2018								
2. List all ample your formations that you represent as a labbuist.											
3. List all employers/organizations that you represent as a lobbyist Use additional reporting forms if necessary.											
1. Home Builders Association of WV 4.											
2.					5						
3.											
4. Lo	bbying activ	vity summary - If t	here was no a	ctivity or expe	nditures, indicate	e "none."					
None						,,,,,,,,					
140110											
	penditures										
		including campaig				Para Caratha Itar					
		on any public offic n employer you rep					the amounts sp	ent in each of t	the following		
	liture Categ		Employer 1	Employer 2	Employer 3	Employer 4	Employer 5	Employer 6	Total Expended		
Α.	Meals and		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
В.	Lodging		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
C.	Advertising	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
D.	Travel		\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
E.	Gifts		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00		
F.	Other Expe		\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00		
G.	Group Exp		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00		
Н.		Contributions			(PENDED" COLU	-	A		\$200 250		
l.		Il expenditures	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$0.00 050		
-	-	r contributed to an 3 for each event.	y group event	or snareu expe	rises, ast the tot	ai experided iii c	ategory 5G inin	legiately above	e. Complete and		
6. Lobbyist certification – Please read and sign below.											
To the l	hest of my k	nowledge the info	rmation conta	ined hereon a	nd on any attach	ed materials is t	ue correct and	l complete Tur	oderstand that it is		
To the best of my knowledge, the information contained hereon and on any attached materials is true, correct and complete. I understand that it is a violation of WV Code §6B-3-9 to willfully and knowingly file a false or incomplete report. I further understand that if convicted of such an act, I											
		enced to jail or bot		0 ,					,		
Lobbyist Signature: 04/30/2018											
rondAis	st Signature	-	-				vate:				